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    b. Sum of All Bids:  

 $274,797,434.00

 $315,303,884.00
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1.  a. Sum of High Bids:  

    b. Acres/Hectares Receiving Bids:

4.  a. Total Number of Bids:

    b. Average Number of Bids per Block:

5.  Total Number of Companies Participating:

2.  a. Tracts/Blocks Offered:      

    b. Acres/Hectares Offered:

3.  a. Tracts/Blocks Receiving Bids:

6.  Bidding Statistics by Water Depth:

0-<200 meters:

200-<400 meters:

400-<800 meters:

800-<1600 meters:

1600+ meters:

   22

    5

   12

   76

   48

 102,614.37

 27,567.84

 69,120.00

 437,760.00

 276,480.00

 $3,513,134

 $3,300,500

 $22,186,693

 $141,680,826

 $104,116,281

 $3,513,134

 $3,300,500

 $22,186,693

 $165,882,831

 $120,420,726
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w/Bids
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Receiving Bids

Sum of

High Bids

Sum of

All Bids
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Bid(s):

Bid(s):
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7.  Blocks Receiving Bids by Number of Bids per Block by Water Depth:

 1006Garden BanksNG15-02

5    b. Number of Bids for Block:

8.  a. Block Receiving Greatest Number of Bids:

9.  a. Highest Bid on a Block:

   64Atwater ValleyNG16-01    b. Area/Block:

    c. Number of Bids for Block: 3

Shell Offshore Inc.    d. Company(s) Participating in High Bid:

 $24,056,719.00

   64NG16-01 Atwater Valley

3

Shell Offshore Inc.

    c. Number of Bids for Block:

    d. Company(s) Participating in High Bid:

 $4,176.5110. a. Highest Bid per Acre/Hectare:

    b. Area/Block:
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  1,070,863.27

  31011. a. Number of 8(g) Blocks Offered:

    d. Number of 8(g) Blocks Bid On:

    e. Total Number of Bids on 8(g) Blocks:

    f. Total Block Acreage/Hectarage of 8(g) Blocks Bid On:

    g. Total 8(g) Acreage/Hectarage of 8(g) Blocks Bid On:

    h. Sum of High Bids on 8(g) Blocks:

    i. Sum of All Bids on 8(g) Blocks:

ac

    0

           0.00

           0.00

ac

ac

1

Walker Ridge 3016 Meters  595NG15-0612. a. Deepest Block Receiving a Bid:

    b. Number of bids:

5 Year:

7 Year:

10 Year:

   39

   76

   48

 199,302.21

 437,760.00

 276,480.00

 $29,000,327

 $141,680,826

 $104,116,281

 $29,000,327

 $165,882,831

 $120,420,726

a.

b.

c.

13. Bidding Statistics by Lease Term:

Blocks

w/Bids

Acres/Hectares

Receiving Bids

Sum of

High Bids

Sum of

All Bids

 

Lease Term

18 3/4%   163  913,542.21  $274,797,434  $315,303,884a.

14. Bidding Statistics By Royalty Rate:

Blocks

w/Bids

Acres/Hectares

Receiving Bids

Sum of

High Bids

Sum of

All Bids

 

Royalty Rate

Shell Offshore Inc.

Chevron U.S.A. Inc.

Exxon Mobil Corporation

Anadarko US Offshore LLC

Statoil Gulf of Mexico LLC

Hess Corporation

Houston Energy, L.P.

Ridgewood Energy Corporation

Talos Energy Offshore LLC

Red Willow Offshore, LLC

   20

   20

   19

   16

   13

   12

    9

    8

    6

    6

 $55,856,380

 $35,566,603

 $21,910,475

 $18,941,629

 $44,500,688

 $43,873,740

 $2,082,090

 $4,773,962

 $2,319,000

 $1,489,454

1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

7.

8.

9.

10.

15. Top Ten Companies Based on Total Number of High Bids Submitted:

Company Total High Bids Sum of High Bids

    b. Total Block Acreage/Hectarage of 8(g) Blocks Offered:

    c. Total 8(g) Acreage/Hectarage of 8(g) Blocks Offered:     732,173.00 ac
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Shell Offshore Inc.

Statoil Gulf of Mexico LLC

Hess Corporation

Chevron U.S.A. Inc.

Exxon Mobil Corporation

Anadarko US Offshore LLC

TOTAL E&P USA, INC.

Walter Oil & Gas Corporation

Ridgewood Energy Corporation

LLOG Exploration Offshore, L.L.C.

   20

   13

   12

   20

   19

   16

    4

    4

    8

    4

 $55,856,380

 $44,500,688

 $43,873,740

 $35,566,603

 $21,910,475

 $18,941,629

 $15,000,000

 $6,268,088

 $4,773,962

 $3,279,524

1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

7.

8.

9.

10.

16. Top Ten Companies Based on Sum of High Bids Submitted:

Company Total High Bids Sum of High Bids

Atwater Valley/64

Walker Ridge/55

Green Canyon/287

Garden Banks/1006

Green Canyon/642

Walker Ridge/189

Green Canyon/72

Green Canyon/250

Mississippi Canyon/41

Mississippi Canyon/845

800-<1600

1600+

800-<1600

1600+

800-<1600

1600+

400-<800

800-<1600

1600+

800-<1600

Shell Offshore Inc.

Statoil Gulf of Mexico LLC

Hess Corporation

TOTAL E&P USA, INC.

Chevron U.S.A. Inc.

Statoil Gulf of Mexico LLC

Hess Corporation

Exxon Mobil Corporation

Anadarko US Offshore LLC

Shell Offshore Inc.

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

 $24,056,719

 $21,237,976

 $18,327,777

 $12,600,227

 $11,307,829

 $11,124,976

 $6,833,767

 $5,275,025

 $5,134,285

 $5,056,719

  1.

  2.

  3.

  4.

  5.

  6.

  7.

  8.

  9.

 10.

* Denotes the SUBMITTER

High Bid AmountProtraction Name/Block Water DepthCompany

17. Companies Submitting Top Ten Single Highest Bids:


